Corley
et al., 2002).

The objective of the present study was to evaluate
the effects of maternal antibodies on IBDV vaccinal
infection and specific antibody response in broilers,
using three conventional vaccination strategies.

MATERIALS AND METHODS

Two thousand and eight hundred (2,800) Avian
Cobb broiler breeders (Rio Branco Alimentos, Brazil)
were separated into two groups: one group (1,400)
was vaccinated at 18 weeks of age with a trivalent
oil-emulsion inactivated vaccine containing IBD-
Newcastle disease and infectious bronchitis viruses